CH \$815.00 882910⁴

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lakeshore Equipment Co. DBA Lakeshore Learning Materials		09/10/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS, LLC
Street Address:	2695 East Dominguez Street
City:	Carson
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90895
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88291047	LAKESHORE LEARN & PLAY
Serial Number:	88291104	LAKESHORE LEARN & PLAY
Serial Number:	88629979	PRODUCTS DESIGNED WITH LEARNING IN MIND
Serial Number:	88629990	DESIGNED BY TEACHERS, LOVED BY KIDS
Serial Number:	90425870	WHERE LEARNING IS ALWAYS IN PLAY
Serial Number:	90425987	LEARNING IS ALWAYS IN PLAY
Serial Number:	90551331	FLEX-SPACE JUNIOR
Serial Number:	90573902	FLEX-SPACE JUNIOR
Serial Number:	90600983	FLEX-SPACE JR.
Serial Number:	90813564	JUST LIKE HOME
Registration Number:	3741477	BRISTLE BUILDERS
Registration Number:	3687217	DISCOVER WHERE THE TEACHERS SHOP
Registration Number:	4569924	ARE YOU READY FOR FIFTH GRADE? GAME SHOW
Registration Number:	4569923	ARE YOU READY FOR FOURTH GRADE? GAME SHO
Registration Number:	4569922	ARE YOU READY FOR THIRD GRADE? GAME SHOW
Registration Number:	4612465	ARE YOU READY FOR KINDERGARTEN? GAME SHO
Registration Number:	3871541	FIRST STEPS FURNITURE
Registration Number:	4665649	ARE YOU READY FOR 1ST GRADE? GAME SHOW
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0643

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4665650	ARE YOU READY FOR 2ND GRADE? GAME SHOW
Registration Number:	4665556	LAKESHORE
Registration Number:	3958989	COLORS OF NATURE
Registration Number:	3992188	COMPLETE CLASSROOMS
Registration Number:	4077311	ALLOWANCE
Registration Number:	4140270	COLORS OF NATURE
Registration Number:	1729303	PEOPLE COLORS
Registration Number:	5136412	GIFTS FOR GROWING MINDS
Registration Number:	5348062	CALMING COLORS
Registration Number:	1271927	TOYS TO GROW ON
Registration Number:	1017931	LAKESHORE
Registration Number:	2112534	LAKESHORE
Registration Number:	2121130	LAKESHORE
Registration Number:	2151662	LAKESHORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna King
SIGNATURE:	/Anna King/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lakeshore Learning Conversion-CA LLC#page1.tif

source=LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS, LLC - CA - Secretary of State - Good Standing Certificate Short

Form#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0644

}	ŧ	B	C	.4	۵
1	č.	٠,٠,٠	٠.	~ .	m





State of California Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

	•
IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.	8

IMPORTANT — Read all instruction	s before completing this form.	<u></u>		***************************************		
Converted Entity Information						
Name of Limited Liability Company (The na Limited and Company may be abbreviated by	ame must include the words Limited Liabilit o Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	y Company or th	e abbreviations LLC (or L.L.C. The words		
Lakeshore Learning Materia	als, LLC					
The purpose of the limited liability companiunder the California Revised Uniform Limite	y is to engage in any lawful act or activity d Liability Company Act.	for which a lim	ited liability company	may be organized		
3. The limited liability company will be manage	d by (check only one):					
jacobar jacoba				All Limited Liability Company Member(s)		
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Cor	npany's Designated Office in CA	City	State	Zip Code		
2695 East Dominguez Street		Carso	on ca	90895		
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Co	ompany, if different from Item 4	City	State	Zip Code		
 Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential st partnership or general partnership, list the th address for service of process is already on fill 	service of process. You may not list the conv reet address, Item 6c: If the agent is an ind e agent's mailing address. Do not list an at	eriso eriory as the lividual and the c	s agent, institutos, ir sie converting entity is a C	A corporation, limited		
 a. Name of Agent For Service of Process 						
Jennifer Centazzo						
b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box 2695 East Dominguez Street			State son CA	Zip Code 90895		
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Agei 2695 East Dominguez Street	nt for Service of Process	City Cars	State on CA	Zip Code 90895		
Converting Entity Information	***************************************		650000000000000000000000000000000000000			
7. Name of Converting Entity		ika kantan mana ang antang antang antang menghanti bilanggan. P				
Lakeshore Equipment Comp	any		2000 Beesseleer 119 - 1			
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10. CA Sec	10. CA Secretary of State Entity Number, if any			
Corporation	California		428018			
The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was	sion were approved by a vote of the num required, the following was required <u>for eac</u>	nber of interests ch class:	or shares of each c	less that equaled or		
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND Common; 93			The percentage vote required of each class. 100			
Additional Information	9999			***************************************		
12. Additional information set forth on the attac	thed pages, if any, is incorporated herein b	y this reference a	and made part of this	certificate.		
13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and peed.						
			aplan, Chairman of the Board			
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				son		
		Klink, Chief	nk, Chief Financial Officer			
Signature of Authorized Person		******	itle of Authorized Per	***************************************		
LLC-1A (REV 12/2020)			2020 Cali	fornia Secretary of State		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0645

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D., Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

Entity Name: LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS, LLC

 File Number:
 202125710770

 Registration Date:
 09/10/2021

Entity Type: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA

Status: ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

As of September 19, 2021 (Certification Date), the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in California.

This certificate relates to the status of the entity on the Secretary of State's records as of the Certification Date and does not reflect documents that are pending review or other events that may affect status.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, status of licenses, if any, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 20, 2021.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D. Secretary of State

Certificate Verification Number: ZB1XJ1Y

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate Verification Number above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at behixfile.sos.ca.gov/certification/index.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007437 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 09/30/2021